SPT1175
8-BIT, 20 MSPS CMOS A/D CONVERTER
Signal Processing Technologies, Inc.
4755 Forge Road, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80907, USA
Phone:  (719) 528-2300     FAX:  (719) 528-2370
FEATURES
• 20 MSPS Maximum Conversion Rate
• Internal Sample-and-Hold Function

Shorted with VRB (pin 23). Generates 0.6 V.
VRB Reference Resistor Bottom Side
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE TYPE
SPT1175ACN 0 to +70 °C 24L Plastic Dip
SPT1175ACP 0 to +70 °C 28L PLCC
SPT1175ACS 0 to +70 °C 24L SOIC
SPT1175ACU +25 °C Die*
*See the die specification for guaranteed electrical performance.
Signal Processing Technologies, Inc. reserves the right to change products and specifications without notice. Permission is hereby expressly
granted to copy this literature for informational purposes only. Copying this material for any other use is strictly prohibited.
WARNING - LIFE SUPPORT APPLICATIONS POLICY - SPT products should not be used within Life Support Systems without  the specific